## PROCLAMATION HONORING MENTAL HEALTH SYSTEMS, INC.

WHEREAS, the health, safety and well-being of residents is of primary concern for the County of San Diego and on July 13, 2010, the San Diego County Board of Supervisors adopted the Live Well San Diego initiative to achieve the County's vision of safe, healthy and thriving communities; and

WHEREAS, the Live Well San Diego initiative is about uniting all sectors—business, schools, military and veterans organizations, community- and faith-based organizations, and all levels of government—in order to bring about positive, collective change; and

WHEREAS, Mental Health Systems, Inc.'s goals are to provide innovative and cost-effective mental health and drug/alcohol recovery services through a multitude of programs throughout San Diego County, and to provide services that lead to rich, full lives for individuals and families; and

WHEREAS, Mental Health Systems, Inc. has demonstrated the principles of Live Well San Diego through more than 30 years of service delivery to the Health and Human Services Agency, and actively promote policy, systems and environmental change, and

**WHEREAS**, in line with the County's 3-4-50 promotion, Mental Health Systems, Inc. provides organization-wide efforts to support health and wellness for employees and clients, through campaigns to promote physical activity, nutrition, injury and violence prevention, emergency preparedness and tobacco use prevention; and

WHEREAS, Mental Health Systems, Inc.is committed to continuing to advance Live Well San Diego into the future, and is embracing strategies of this initiative in ways illustrated here:

- Participating in **Live Well San Diego** Regional Leadership Teams and other collaborative efforts;
- Actively sharing resources, best practices, measurement tools and success stories with the Live Well San Diego Support Team, other organizations and residents; and
- Pursuing Policy and Environmental Change through active community engagement.

**NOW THEREFORE, BE IT PROCLAIMED** by Chairwoman Dianne Jacob and all members of the San Diego Board of Supervisors on this 12th day of December, 2014 that they commend **MENTAL HEALTH SYSTEMS, INC.** for its outstanding service, leadership, and commitment to the health and wellness of County residents, and do hereby declare this day to be "**MENTAL HEALTH SYSTEMS, INC. LIVE WELL SAN DIEGO DAY.**"